Ferris State University

SCH's by Residency and Level

Summer 2012 (4th day count 2nd session 7/2/12)

Residency

Kendall Midwest Compact
Kendall Midwest Compact
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Resident

Kendall Resident

Midwest Compact
Midwest Compact

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident

Total

Level

Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate

Graduate
Undergraduate

1st Professional
Graduate
Undergraduate

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Undergraduate

On-Campus
(Big Rapids, MB..)
SCH's

599

243.0
24
1,223

2,234.0
273.0
558
13,243

18,403.0

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

36
78
63
1,360

1,546.0

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\..\IPEDS BANNER\S212\S212 SCH's by Residency.xls 7/12

Off-Campus
(no MB.. no V..)
SCH's

12

14

135
273
4,034

4,481.0

Internet
(V.. courses)

SCH's

230
27
214
75
653

9,382

10,593.0

Total

0

0

36

78

63
1,381

0
841

246.0
58
1,451

2,309
408
1,493
26,659

35,023.0



Ferris State University

SCH's by Residency and Level
Fall 2012 (4th day count 8/30/12)

Residency

Kendall Midwest Compact
Kendall Midwest Compact
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Resident

Kendall Resident

Midwest Compact
Midwest Compact

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident

Total

Level

Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate

Graduate
Undergraduate

1st Professional
Graduate
Undergraduate

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Undergraduate

On-Campus
(Big Rapids, MB..)
SCH's

15

21

5,435
842.5
132
4,861
10,458.5
868
104,320

126,953.0

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

163
1,000
233
13,497

24

14,920.0

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\..\IPEDS BANNER\F12\F12 SCH's by Residency.xls 9/12

Off-Campus
(no MB.. no V..)
SCH's

91

16

420
369
12,403

13,365.0

Internet
(V.. courses)

SCH's

32

130

3

27

92

33
1,125
11,777

13,219.0

Total

0

0

163
1,015
233
13,641

0
5,581

845.5
165
5,013

10,492
420
2,386
128,503

168,457.0



Ferris State University

SCH's by Residency and Level
Spring 2013 (4th day count 1/17/13)

Residency

Kendall Midwest Compact
Kendall Midwest Compact
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Resident

Kendall Resident

Midwest Compact
Midwest Compact

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident

Total

Level

Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate
Graduate
Undergraduate

Graduate
Undergraduate

1st Professional
Graduate
Undergraduate

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Undergraduate

On-Campus
(Big Rapids, MB..)
SCH's

12

5,074
791.5
135
4,989
10,4355
945
93,824

116,206.0

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

160
1,047
186
12,219

21
33

13,672.0

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\..\IPEDS BANNER\F13\F13 SCH's by Residency.xls 1/13

Off-Campus
(no MB.. no V..)
SCH's

68

14

54
17

398
412
12,024

12,987.0

Internet
(V.. courses)

SCH's

67

142

15

18

156
147
996
12,677

14,218.0

Total

0

0

160
1,047
186
12,366

0
5,230

806.5
213
5,162

10,583
398
2,374
118,558

157,083.0



