Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
Summer 2012 (4th day count 2nd session 7/2/12)

<u>Residency</u>	<u>Level</u>	On-Campus (Big Rapids, MB) <u>SCH's</u>	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (no MB no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	<u>Total</u>
Kendall Midwest Compact	Graduate					0
Kendall Midwest Compact	Undergraduate					0
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		36			36
Kendall Non-Resident	Undergraduate		78			78
Kendall Resident	Graduate		63			63
Kendall Resident	Undergraduate	6	1,360	6	9	1,381
Midwest Compact	Graduate					0
Midwest Compact	Undergraduate	599		12	230	841
Non-Resident	1st Professional	243.0			3	246.0
Non-Resident	Graduate	24		7	27	58
Non-Resident	Undergraduate	1,223		14	214	1,451
Resident	1st Professional	2,234.0			75	2,309
Resident	Doctorate	273.0		135		408
Resident	Graduate	558	9	273	653	1,493
Resident	Undergraduate	13,243		4,034	9,382	26,659
Total		18,403.0	1,546.0	4,481.0	10,593.0	35,023.0

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\...\IPEDS BANNER\S212\S212 SCH's by Residency.xls 7/12

Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level Fall 2012 (4th day count 8/30/12)

<u>Residency</u>	<u>Level</u>	On-Campus (Big Rapids, MB) <u>SCH's</u>	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (no MB no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	<u>Total</u>
Kendall Midwest Compact	Graduate					0
Kendall Midwest Compact	Undergraduate					0
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		163			163
Kendall Non-Resident	Undergraduate	15	1,000			1,015
Kendall Resident	Graduate		233			233
Kendall Resident	Undergraduate	21	13,497	91	32	13,641
Midwest Compact	Graduate					0
Midwest Compact	Undergraduate	5,435		16	130	5,581
Non-Resident	1st Professional	842.5			3	845.5
Non-Resident	Graduate	132		6	27	165
Non-Resident	Undergraduate	4,861		60	92	5,013
Resident	1st Professional	10,458.5			33	10,492
Resident	Doctorate			420		420
Resident	Graduate	868	24	369	1,125	2,386
Resident	Undergraduate	104,320	3	12,403	11,777	128,503
Total		126,953.0	14,920.0	13,365.0	13,219.0	168,457.0

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\...\IPEDS BANNER\F12\F12 SCH's by Residency.xls 9/12

Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level Spring 2013 (4th day count 1/17/13)

Residency	<u>Level</u>	On-Campus (Big Rapids, MB) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (no MB no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	<u>Total</u>
Kandall Midwest Carenset	Craduata					0
Kendall Midwest Compact	Graduate					0
Kendall Midwest Compact	Undergraduate					0
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		160			160
Kendall Non-Resident	Undergraduate		1,047			1,047
Kendall Resident	Graduate		186			186
Kendall Resident	Undergraduate	12	12,219	68	67	12,366
Midwest Compact	Graduate					0
Midwest Compact	Undergraduate	5,074		14	142	5,230
Non-Resident	1st Professional	791.5			15	806.5
Non-Resident	Graduate	135	6	54	18	213
Non-Resident	Undergraduate	4,989		17	156	5,162
Resident	1st Professional	10,435.5			147	10,583
Resident	Doctorate	75,75575		398		398
Resident	Graduate	945	21	412	996	2,374
Resident	Undergraduate	93,824	33	12,024	12,677	118,558
Total		116,206.0	13,672.0	12,987.0	14,218.0	157,083.0

Source: Office of Institutional Research G:\...\IPEDS BANNER\F13\F13 SCH's by Residency.xls 1/13